State of California AIR RESOURCES BOARD

Resolution 01-25

July 26, 2001

WHEREAS, after five years of distinguished service as a member of the California Air Resources Board Research Screening Committee, Dr. S. Kent Hoekman is leaving state service;

WHEREAS, he was first appointed to the Research Screening Committee in 1996 by the California Air Resources Board:

WHEREAS, he has served the Committee, the Board, and the State of California faithfully;

WHEREAS, he has always exhibited the epitome of fairness in reviewing scientific issues coming before the Committee;

WHEREAS, he was extremely dedicated in the time spent and study given to each and every matter brought before the Committee;

WHEREAS, he has provided review and insights on research topics relating to mobile source fuels, motor vehicle emissions, atmospheric chemistry, and atmospheric processes; and

WHEREAS, he was actively involved in the Air Resources Board's multi-organizational research effort regarding the study and analysis of the weekend effect for ozone.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Air Resources Board thanks Dr. Hoekman for his many years of dedicated service to the Air Resources Board and the people of California.

Executed at San Francisco, California, this **26**th Day of July 2001.

Dr. Alan C. Lloyd, Chairman

Dr. William A. Burke, Member

Dorene D'Adamo, Member

Joseph C. Calhoun P.E., Member

William F. Friedman, M.D., Member

Mark J. DeSaulnier, Member

C. Hugh Friedman, Member

Mathew R. McKinnon, Member

Barbara Patrick, Member

Ron Roberts, Member

Barbara Riordan, Member